FSHD 3

FSHD FSHD
QOL
Facebook
2022 2 27 3 FSHD
FSHD
BMD
2022 1 30
2011 0 BMD DMD
2021 8 1
282
2012
2021 6 26
2022 2 26
BMD
DMD
BMD
DMD 2
2021 10 9 10 2
35
BMD

https://www.bmd-jp.org/



https://www.bmd-jp.org/

0
29
DMD
DMD
DMD,
DMD,
QoL

QOL

2016

1,741

30

1,805
479  26.5%
7.2%
934 53.6%
49.7%
21.4%
27.7%
57.2%
52.6%
45.4%
45.0%
44.0%
43.3%
52.6%
45.7%
43.0%
47.8%
30.8%

28.1%

416



23.8%

21.9%
63.0%
4
10.6%
9.9%
9.6% R3
4.1%
1,741 934 53.6%
143 15.3%
459 49.1%
143 15.3%
189 20.2%
0 0.0% 934 100.0%
71.3%
62.3%
60.3%
34.6%
63.0%
20.5%
27
26 10

26 -0.6%

BMD

2021

PCR

3

10

2

R4

Zoom

2021

PCR

11



QOL

1,741

24

PCR

934 53.6%
143 15.3%

2022-2-26
35
2022-4-26
FSHD FSHD
2022-4-27
BMD 2022-4
2022-4-15
PwC
2021-3
4
2021-08-07
2021 2021-

12-3



